Shawville, QC
Kincardine, ON
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Shady Lane Swiss Farms S.E.N.C.,

Drummond Family,
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2017 Top BCA Herds 25 Cows & Over
1. Gubkelmann Brown Swiss Ltd., ON, Comp BCA - 950 (65 publishable records)
2. Ferme Brown Heaven, QC, Comp BCA - 891 (29 publishahle records)

3, Dun Rovin Acres, ON, Comp BCA - 845 (58 publishable records)

2017 Top BCA Herds Under 25 Cows (5 cow minimum)
1. Francis Roberge, QC, Comp BCA - 865 {7 publishable records)
2. Bill Los, ON, Comp BCA - 864 (6 publishable records)
3, Walter Von Ah, ON, Comp BCA - 841 {13 publishable records)

CanWest DHI Award - a Grand Champion with Highest Composite BCA
Gubelman Brookings Katie 367M 378F 396P (1141) at Hanover & Kincardine Show

2017 LIFETIME PRODUCTION - Bronze - 60,000 to 79,999 kg

REGISTRATION NAME #lac Milk Fat Prot OWNER

BSCANF7562476 BATESDALE DANIEL ROXY 6 76884 3223 2657 BATESDALE FARMS ON
BSCANF7962479 BATESDALE WURL VELVET 7 65486 2813 2300 BATESDALE FARMS ON
BSCANF103151668  BELPRAI WURL MARTHA 7 62298 2555 2152 FERME DES BELLES PRAIRIES INC Qc
BSCANF104655491  BERTNOR META TITANE 6 62111 2550 2182 FERME ZEVIO S.E.N.C. Qc
BSCANF7962545 BRONZE HAVEN MAGGIE 6 72320 3289 2668 JOHN G & LOUISE DEELSTRA ON
BSCANF9609138 BULL ACRES PROGR ZEUS JODY 8 66044 2752 2316 BULL ACRES FARM ON
BSCANF105175654  CASTEL FASTBREAK CHIPITS 5 653855 31538 2519 FERME BROWN HEAVEN ac
BSCANFS649471 CLEARCREST VIGOR CANDY 6 64280 2368 2223 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS ON
BSCANF9649483 CLEARCREST WAGCR VICTORIA 6 70611 3206 2488 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS ON
BSCANF7677890 CRIKSIDE AMMIE 8 65092 3043 2404 CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
BSCANF106277052  DAYRY SWISS JONGLEUR PEKA 5 61993 2762 2218 DAVE, DANY & YVAN ROUSSEAU Qac
BSCANF7538501 DERRY WAY ZEAL'S GYPSY 8 61949 2679 2272 WILLIAM G. BUTLER ON
BSCANF7724125 DIEMEN GAVIN ANGELIQUE 145 6 75351 3002 2480 VAN DIEMEN FARM LTD. AB
BSCANF9803630 DUN ROVIN MARAUDER BLUEBERRY 6 73943 3260 2737 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
BSCANF10925893 DUN RCVIN VIGOR BANDADE 5 61417 2407 1958 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
BSCANF11175463 EASTWIND ALIBABA CLARA 5 62870 2607 2310 HEIDI & WALTER VON AH ON
BSCANF7771584 EXCELSIOR BANKER MARVEL ET 6 65839 3026 2352 JOHM G & LOUISE DEELSTRA ON
BSCANF1030289%4  FRAGANCES ALLIANCE DELPHINE 7 69985 2766 2469 FERME FRAGANCES INC. Qc
BSCANF104346336  GOULAISE BETTY TREVY ET 6 73390 3392 2668 FERME ZIMO S.E.N.C. Qc
BSCANF104878900  GOULAISE SCIPIO UGOLINE 7 66137 3083 2280 FERME GOULAISE INC, Qc
BSCANF104878891  GOWULAISE URANUS UREE 7 70702 3173 2427 FERME GOULAISE INC. Qc
BSCANF103739575  GRANMONT LULU 7 64073 2463 2231 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC Qc
BSCANF103739574  GRANMONT RADIS 7 65274 2677 2190 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC Qc
BSCANF11014181 GUBELMAN ALIBABA WINNER S 65931 2661 2320 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014164 GUBELMAN GLENN LESLIE 5 66546 2950 2455 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014176 GUBELMAN JUHUS CRYSTAL 3 64482 2953 2510 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014183 GUBELMAN JUHUS DAZZEL 5 77842 3062 2818 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014188 GUBELMAN TAU LAINEY 6 69473 2836 2392 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANFO9695515 GUBELMAN TD MOCCA 6 73818 3070 2523 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014192 GUBELMAN VASIR DOREEN 5 68821 2702 2256 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF11014169 GUBELMAN VIGOR CINDERELLA 5 74428 3000 2562 GUBELMANN BROWRN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF9695518 GUBELMAN VIGOR DANIELLE 6 71735 2778 2583 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
BSCANF104402052  HIBRO AGENDA JOLANDA 7 76197 3491 2784 ROLF HIRT Qc
BSCANF105804484  HIBRO VIGOR ALASKA 4484 7 63835 2817 2454 ROLF HIRT Qc
BSCANF105764596  HIRONDELLE EROS MACHA 6 65697 2824 2358 FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC. QC
BSCANF104277880  ISIDORE BRINKS KALINDA & 64839 2831 2351 FERME LEHMANN Qc
BSCANF102933682  ISIDORE TD DEBORA 6 72454 3241 2479 FERME LEHMANN Qac
BSCANF104731734  JOLIDAI DANIEL EMMA 7 744533 2880 2631 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS Qc
BSCANF105756445  JOLIDAI POET GITANE 6 67890 2995 2431 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS Qc
BSCANF8513424 JUST DUCKY CONQUEST BETTY 5 67650 2802 2319 CHRISTIE FARMS LTD. NB
BSCANF9763662 KEVEIOTT ACRES DIABLO ULLI 7 61972 2644 2190 KEVIN ELLIOTT ON
BSCANF9763692 KEVIOTT ACRES LEGACY WIND 6 63288 2598 2043 KEVINELLIOTT ON
BSCANFS5749595 MAPLE BOOM BULCIA 7 65483 3248 2473 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM ON
BSCANF7895513 MAPLE BOOM JOSEPHINE 6 73403 3153 2630 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM ON
BSCANF10881490 MAPLE BOOM SIMVITA 5 61499 2289 2054 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM ON
B85CANF106146609  MILEC DENVER PASTILLE S5 64084 2496 2214 FERME MCF LECLERC INC. Qc



2017 LIFETIME PRODUCTION - Bronze - 60,000 to 79,999 kg Continued

BSCANF105618784
BSCANF85828012
BSCANF105158G37
BSCANF105158025
BSCANF103933670
BSCANF103933662
BSCANF8937302
BSCANF105038070
BSCANF9555179
BSCANF9889654
BSCANF3889648
BSCANF104093200
BSCANF105084297
BSCANF104093204
BSCANF7882430

2017 LIFETIME PRODUCTION - Silver - 80,000 to 99,999 kg
#Lac

REGISTRATION
BSCANF9809605
BSCANF9552883
BSCANF9695511
BSCANF9695513
BSCANFS682260
BSCANF104860402
BSCANF7456046
BSCANF7723631
BSCANF7911147
BSCANF10820704
BSCANF7511800
BSCANF103169346
BSCANFI9555149
BSCANF7820638
BSCANFE832818
BSCANF7701813

MILEC POWER BONITA ET
NOR BELLA ZEUS SERENITY ET
PAUFERLOU POET WILLOW
PAUFERLOU ZEUS URIELE
PICHET CARTOON GINNIE
PICHET ESKIMO ORA
PRINZEN CARTOON REBECCA ET
REYLA BART SVETLANA
ROBIN NEST ASTOR KENDALL
SIGEL AGIO CALLY

SIGEL AGIO NEISI

SYLGO ALLIANCE TOWERS
SYLGO BOUMATIC ANGELE
SYLGO PRESTIGE ANNIE
VANO DANIEL CINNAMON

NAME

DUN ROVIN BRILLIANT PEARL
FYNHAVEN GOLDMINE RUBY
GUBELMAN SPECIAL DANISH
GUBELMAN VIGOR ANGEL
HAPPY COW TORNADO WILLY
HIBRO CONQUEST MELIE
JOP| KENNEDY GEMMA 863
JOPI TOBIAS AUGUST 1045
JOPI UNITEL KI 2040

MAPLE BOOM VIOLET
MORSAN JOLT COURTNEY
PICHET PEGASUS LALA

ROBIN NEST SCIPIO KONE
SIGEL DENVER CINDY
STEELDEL CARTOON CATI
SWIS5 DREAM FASTBREAK OSTARA
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69416
70570
61294
76431
62134
61384
61434
62259
61887
61853
62366
77398
69073
76266
62725

Milk

86715
85101
91942
90272
80445
80050
93458
89578
84199
81269
900680
81558
82193
82952
83121
86542

2803
3058
2786
3559
2475
2641
2645
2403
2597
2254
2671
3278
2755
2843
2424

Fat
3899
3302
3762
3680
2886
3741
3759
3518
2837
3677
3920
2761
3691
3481
3659
3125

2017 LIFETIME PRODUCTION - Gold - 100,000 to 120,000 kg

REGISTRATION
BSCANF102753994
BSCANF8588007
BSCANF102743763
BSCANF102743771
BSCANF/7653600

NAME

CASTEL PRESTIGE CLARA

NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE
PICHET PEGASUS BABEL
PICHET PEGASUS ERMINE
SWISSLANE CONQUEST MIA

fiLlac

Mille

8 105276
7 113428

10 100042
11 105265

7 104454

Fat
4511
5034
3613
36597
4031

2466 FERME MCF LECLERC INC.
2508 NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

2286 PAUFERLOU INC

2611 PAUFERLOU INC

2026 FERME F.X. PICHET INC.

2233 FERME F.X. PICHET INC.

2222 PHILIP & DAVID PRINZEN
2129 FERME GASSER LTEE

2311 OSCAR BOWMAN

2095 MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN
2162 MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN
2891 FERME SYLGO SENC

2328 FERME SYLGO SENC

2660 FERME SYLGO SENC

2056 VANO FARM

Prot OWNER
3127 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD
2966 PHINNEYVAL FARMS

3320 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3212 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,

2710 HAPPY COW DAIRY

3037 ROLF HIRT

3199 SOUTH SPRING DAIRY LTD.
3140 SQUTH SPRING DAIRY LTD.
2845 SOUTH SPRING DAIRY LTD.
3116 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM
3231 FERME ZIMO S.E.N.C.

2393 FERME F.X. PICHET INC.

2820 OSCAR BOWMAN

2809 MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN
2960 MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN
2973 SWIS5 DREAM FARM

Prot OWNER

3833 FERME MCF LECLERC INC,
3837 NOR BELLA ACRES INC.
3219 FERME F.X. PICHET INC.
3336 FERME F.X. PICHET INC.
3414 SWISSLANE FARMS

Qc
ON
ac
Qac
ac
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
NS

ON
NS
ON
ON
AB
Qc
AB
AB
AB
ON
Qc
Qc
CN
ON
ON
MB

Qc
ON
ac
ac
ON



2017 SUPERIOR PRODUCTION - Composite BCA (F&P) +140 National Average & +30 Herd Average

REGISTRATION
BSCANF109246587
BSCANF107938416
BSCANF106482366
BSCANF11965776
BSCANF108880629
BSCANF106157091
BSCANF107363027
BSCANF107363019
BSCANF107363016
BSCANF106157087
BSCANF107363022
BSCANF11700693
BSCANF11940346
BSCANF11940324
BSCANF11940324
BSCANF11940323
BSCANF11700687
BSCANF11700679
BSCANF11050863
BSCANF12155178
BSCANF11940341
BSUISAFEB135016
BSCANF107156979
BSCANF106277052
BSCANF9809605
BSCANF11437152
B5CANF10925943
BSCANF10925937
BSCANFI809630
BSCANF10925897
BSCANF11437145
BSCANF11437163
BSCANF11437158
BSCANF11437157
BSCANF10925899
BSCANF10925928
BSCANF109255948
BSCANF12115924
BSCANF10925893
BSCANF10925516
BSCANF12115928
BSCANF11765241
BSCANF11765255
BSCANF11789865
BSCANF11789851
BSCANF11315617
BSCANF11319616
BSCANF11625281
BSCANF11014237
BSCANF11625278
BSCANF11625279
BSCANF11625293
BSCANF11625277
BSCANF11625288
BSCANF11014246
BSCANF11014259
BSCANF11014263
BSCANF11014203
BSCANF11014209
BSCANF11625272
BSCANF11869642
BSCANF11625311
BSCANF11869629
BSCANF11014185
BSCANF11014236
BSCANF11014207
BSCANF11625268
BSCANF9695511

NAME

ANFIELD BOSEPHUS DIVA

ANFIELD RAVEN MONICA JANE
ANFIELD TD DAYTIME
BOADEWINE HOEVE COZY
BROWN HEAVEN FINAL BLOOM ET
BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASY
BROWN HEAVEN LEGACY JEWEL ET
BROWMN HEAVEN MANCHEST FRECKLE
BROWN HEAVEN SECRET COCO
BROWN HEAVEN T{ COCONUT
BROWN HEAVEN ZEUS LOLLY POP
CLEARCREST ALIBABA LIZZY
CLEARCREST AUGUST ELSA
CLEARCREST FERRARI NESSA
CLEARCREST FERRAR] NESSA
CLEARCREST GALAXY LOPEZ
CLEARCREST MQJQ DELIGHT
CLEARCREST PROMOTION RENATE
CLEARCREST SCIPIO CHOCOLATE
CLEARCREST WAGOR BABS
CLEARCREST ZEPHIR DELFINA
COLOR BLIND S DELILAH ET

DAYRY SWIS5 BLOOMING POLKA
DAYRY SWISS JONGLEUR PEKA
DUN ROVIN BRILLIANT PEARL

DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS BRIDGET
DUN ROVIN CONQUEST JANI5

DUN ROVIN FRONTIER ISABEL
DUN ROVIN MARAUDER BLUEBERRY
BUN ROVIN PARKER ILO

DUN ROVIN REGGIANO PRECIOUS
DUN ROVIN SUNDOWN BROOKLYN
DUN ROVIN SUNDOWN CIERRA
DUN ROVIN SUNDOWN IVORY
DUN ROVIN SUPREME LCTTIE
DUN ROVIN TALISMAN FRISKY
DUN ROVIN TRACTION ZEBRA
DUN ROVIN TWILIGHT BUTTERMILK
DUN ROVIN VIGOR BANDADE

DUN ROVIN WONDERMENT ZIPPER
DUN ROVIN ZEPHIR BUTTER
EASTWIND BROOKINGS DAZZLE ET
EASTWIND BROOKINGS SALLY
FOUR CAK BOSEPHUS BONBON
FOUR QAK ROSCO ERGOT

GLEN ISLAY TANBARK FANELLA ET
GLEN ISLAY TANBARK FANTOM ET
GUBELMAN ALIBABA CAITLIN
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DANIELA
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DELIGHT
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DINA
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DORA ET
GUBELMAN DALLY AVA
GUBELMAN DALLY DILANA
GUBELMAN DALLY DOLLAR
GUBELMAN DALLY LAURA
GUBELMARN DALLY MILEY
GUBELMAN DALLY MORGAN
GUBELMAN DASHER VANESSA
GUBELMAN DIRECT WENDY
GUBELMAN DRIVER BELLE
GUBELMAN HURAY DELINDA
GUBELMAN JUHUS DELILA
GUBELMAN MAC DARBY
GUBELMAN MADRIGAL DARLIN
GUBELMAN PROHUVO DIME
GUBELMAN SPECIAL DANISH

@thU‘ll—‘(.UI—IUJ-DLﬂ-bwwwwww-b-bUJI\J!\JNNU.}UJMC\U‘IMU’IU‘I‘\I&WWLmﬂmm-&&!ml\}hMI—'J&-WWNUJNI—‘NUJG\-&UJUJWMMWWH

=
=

o
P WORIIVERE ORI

s
[T

= 0 O~ W

=

=

-
MNEPRUOURHE ORWRONORPLPRWRNRER®ES ELROBWWLW

=

=

Ay

b = =
PO~k RPRRPROWOUUNEW

10051
11990
11887
10082
11201
14287
13761
13487
12521
12724
12175

9513

8850
10069
10839
11101
10638
13937
12789

8439
10569
13777
11619
13902
15989
17169
15081
13485
16183
12574
13466
12303
14832
12196
18697
13879
16696
10620
15780
18828

9187
11738
11815

9627
10360

9639
10367
12738
13751
14157
13356
11792
12838
12168
13588
13168
11398
12028
15760
12098
10458
13523
11128
14659
14391
13505
12157
16873

487
526
638
414
431
651
625
612
654
585
549
441
397
444
499
481
472
588
559
398
471
619
516
666
742
768
789
695
705
638
557
577
717
492
826
583
864
469
705
1051
427
476
522
422
450
407
439
551
540
553
539
504
553
545
581
618
532
549
608
521
415
558
476
688
580
577
521
629

49
4.4
5.4
4.1
3.9
4.6
4.5
4.5
5.2
4.6
4.5
4.6
4.5
4.4
4.6
4.3
4.4
4.2
4.4
4.7
4.5
4.5
4.4
4.8
4.6
4.5
5.2
5.2
4.4
5.1
4.1
4.7
4.8
4.0
4.4
4.2
5.2
4.4
4.5
5.6
4.7
4.1
4.4
4.4
4.3
4.2
4.2
4.3
3.9
3.9
4.0
43
44
4.5
4.3
4.7
4.7
4.6
3.9
4.3
4.0
4.1
4.3
4.7
4.0
4.3
4.3
3.7

359
403
441
343
389
474
475
472
432
445
438
369
330
360
396
378
382
470
437
332
371
510
425
493
528
624
450
448
594
423
451
439
517
400
629
452
548
372
472
643
333
418
407
315
358
355
355
480
465
516
495
430
471
439
491
503
394
419
544
472
364
520
394
565
519
498
476
579

3.6 FERME BROWN HEAVEN & DAYRY SWISS

3.4 MARKUS MUELLER & SWISS DREAM FARM

3.7 PAUFERLOY INC

3.4 FRANS & KELLY CORNELISSEN
3.5 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.3 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.5 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.5 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.5 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.5 LAFERME HANS ENR,
3.6 FERME BROWN HEAVEN
3.9 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.7 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.6 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.7 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.4 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.6 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.4 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.4 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.9 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
3.5 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS

3.7 BROWN HEAVEN&FERME VANNOD&ASSCCIES

3.7 FERME BROWN HEAVEN

3.6 DAVE, DANY & YVAN ROUSSEAU
3.3 DUN ROVIN ACRESLTD

3.6 DUN ROVIN ACRESLTD

3.0 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL

3.3 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.7 DUN RCVIN ACRES LTD

3.4 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.4 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.6 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.5 BAILEY & ASHLEY MCCONNELL
3.3 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.4 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.3 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.3 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL

3.5 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.0 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.4 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL

3.6 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

3.6 HEIDI & WALTER VON AH

3.4 HEIDI & WALTER VON AH

3.3 FOUR OAK FARMS

3.5 FOUR OAK FARMS

3.7 AMANDA & ANDREW DENHAAN
3.4 AMANDA & ANDREW DENHAAN
3.9 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.4 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.7 GUBELMANN BROWN SWIiSS LTD.
3.7 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.7 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.8 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.5 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI
3.5 LIBERTY FARM

3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.9 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.9 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.7 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.9 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.4 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.

Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
Qac
ac
Qac
ac
Qc
Qc
On
ON
CN
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ac
ac
ac
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
CN
ON
ON
MB
MB
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
CN
ON
ON
ON
ON
a8c

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
CN
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON



2017 SUPERIOR PRODUCTION ..... Continued

BSCANF11014211
BSCANF11869647
BSCANF11014192
BSCANF11625301
BSCANF9695513
BSCANF11014234
BSCANF11014225
BSCANF107549718
BSCANF107965579
BSCANF108479695
BSCANF107413958
BSCANF11567303
BSCANF11567311
BSCANF11507951
BSCANF11907952
BSCANF107780525
BSCANF11668058
BSCANF11668068
BSCANF11871351
BSCANF11578061
BSCANF105580180
BSCANF108906681
BSCANF108217122
BSCANF108217024
BSCANF107882252
BSCANF106711155
BSCANF10883174
BSCANF10883173
BSCANF10883169
BSCANF108503867
BSCANF108554834
BSCANF107156980
BSCANF106277056
85CANF107108628
BSCANF107961619
BSCANF11719491
BSCANF11715507
BSCANF11719487
BSCANF11719474
BSUSAF958708
BSCANF106432046
BSCANF11236860
BSCANF11903082
BSCANF11460479
BSCANF11998562
BSCANF11771503
BSCANF11998544
BSCANF11604165
BSCANF11771509
BSCANF11354382
BSCANF11719458
BSCANF11713460
BSCANF11083812
BSCANF11719502
BSCANF11083828
BSCANF107413942
BSCANF11083814
BSCANF11719492

GUBELMAN TAU PENNY
GUBELMAN TOUGHER ALANA
GUBELMAN VASIR DOREEN
GUBELMAN VIGOR AMBER
GUBELMAN VIGOR ANGEL
GUBELMAN VIGOR DEVINE
GUBELMAN WAGOR WISH
HIRONDELLE GOLDMINE PACHA
JOLIDAI CAFINO NIBA

JOLIDAI DELEGATE EMMY
JOLIDAI PAYUS BRILLE

KAMA BROOKINGS 643

KAMA PROUD BERTHA
KOOPYCREST DELEGATE BREE ET
KOOPYCREST HURAY BELLA P ET
LENTREROCHE VIGOR FLOWER
LOSLAND ADAPTIC AIMEE
LOSLAND ADAPTIC INGRID
LOSLAND CHRISTMAS TWILITE
MAPLE BOOM HARLEE
MAPLELEDGE VALDO EARLIE 2
MILEC BROOKINGS ISABELLA
MILEC DALLY BELGAZOU ET
MILEC MANCHESTER CLARISSA
MiELEC TRACTION BEST ET

MILEC WAGOR LISETTE

NOR BELLA SENSATION ENERGY ET
NOR BELLA SUPREME SPARKS ET
NOR BELLA VIGOR SALMON
OBERMATT RITA BROOKINGS ET
PAUFERLOU FANTASTIC STANIA
PAUFERLOU TWILIGHT ALMA
PAUFERLOU VIGOR YODINE
SCHWEIZER CAFINO ODETTE
SHADY LANE SWISS BRKNGS ALPHA
SIGVIEW HURAY FIAT

SIGVIEW VANPARI PROSECCO
SIGVIEW VASA BACARDI
SIGVIEW VASIR AMARETTO
SILVER TOP BY CHARLOTTE
SIMMABEC RANSOM BANNIERE
SPRING ROSE CONWAY BERETTA
SPRING ROSE SPEEDY JILL

SWISS KINE AGENDA PENNY
SWISSLANE BROOKINGS KANDY
SWISSLANE DALLY BERIT
SWISSLANE DALLY MAKALLA
SWISSLANE MANCHESTER DECIMA
SWISSLANE MANCHESTER DONITA
SWISSLANE SOLUTION OLLIE
TOP SWISS HARLEM ESPRESSO
TOP SWISS HARLEM SHAKE

TGP SWISS HUSIET FANCIER

TOP SWISS JAGUAR CORA

TOP SWISS JUHUS FAITH

TOP SWISS PROHUVO MALOYA
TOP SWI1SS PROSSLI BRAD

TOP SWISS VAN JESSY
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14566

as67
17664
12001
15228
12665
12524
10715
13722
10170
13089
11365
10631

9662
10894
10836
11070

9752

9258
11525
14020

9309
10318
10591
11101
12792
11083
12138
12138
10883

9837
11293
11609
11898
10955
10082
10191

9648
16300
18301
14698
10639

9214

9562
10461
11062

9735
12753
10129
12537
10609
11989
12969
10288
11017
12517
11352
10377

594
395
724
504
606
603
594
515
509
442
565
471
424
374
429
510
472
447
407
521
558
385
418
484
503
585
550
553
512
419
441
530
554
483
504
398
500
448
481
1021
559
543
501
526
382
387
377
503
418
501
471
500
631
451
584
626
532
413

4.1
4.5
4.1
4.2
4.0
4.8
4.7
4.8
3.7
4.4
4.3
4.1
4.0
3.9
3.9
4.7
4.3
4.6
4.4
4.5
4,0
4,1
4.1
4.6
4.5
4.6
5.0
4.6
4.2
3.9
4.5
4.7
4.8
4.1
4.6
4.0
4.9
4.6
4.7
5.6
3.8
5.1
5.4
5.5
3.7
3.5
3.8
3.8
4.1
4.0
4.4
4.2
4.9
4.4
5.3
5.0
4.7
4.0

475
312
559
456
528
438
476
386
470
389
459
404
378
335
384
415
388
373
337
418
485
321
340
396
386
489
381
420
430
384
362
420
459
428
413
319
377
351
387
667
448
391
319
334
351
357
334
474
339
420
378
407
451
356
429
491
417
344

3.3 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.5 LEONARD SPEARS & ERIC SPEARS
3.2 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD,
3.8 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISSLTD.
3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWIS5 LTD.
3.8 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.

3.6 FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC.

3.4 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS
3.8 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS
3,5 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS
3.6 HAPPY COW DAIRY

3.6 HAPPY COW DAIRY

3.5 SHAWN KOOPMANS

3.5 SHAWN KOOPMANS

3.8 FERME BROWN HEAVEN

3.5 BILLLOS

3.8 BILLLOS

3.6 BILLLOS

3.6 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM EARM
3.5 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS
3.5 FERME MCF LECLERC INC.
3.3 FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

3.7 FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

3.5 FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

3.8 FERME MCF LECLERC INC,

3.4 NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

3.5 NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

3.5 FERME CHARLUSON INC

3.5 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL {2020) INC
3.7 PAUFERLOU INC

3.7 PAUFERLOU INC

4.0 PAUFERLOU INC

3.6 LA FERME HANS ENR.

3.8 BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND
3.2 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.7 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.6 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.8 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.6 FERME BROWN HEAVEN

3.1 FERME CHARLUSON INC

3.7 STEPHEN HENHOEFFER

3.5 STEPHEN HENHOEFFER

3.5 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD

3.4 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.2 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.4 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.7 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.4 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.4 SWISSLANE FARMS

3.6 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.4 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.5 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.5 HANS SIGNER

3.9 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.9 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS
3.7 SIGVIEW FARMS

3.3 HANS SIGNER

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
QC

Qac
ac
Qac
AB

AB

ON
ON
Qc

ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc

Qc
Qc
Qc
ac
ON
ON
Qc

Qc

ac

Qc
ac
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
mB
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OnN
ON
CN
ON
Qc

ON
ON



2017 EXCELLENTS

BSCANF106157091
BSCANF8988007
BSCANF9695511
BSCANF11582757
BSUSAF958708
BSCANF10883173
BSCANF11592757
BSCANF11014237
B85CANF11301121
BSCANF11625269
BSCANF11437145
BSCANF10883173
BSCANF8987975
BSCANF104878900
BSCANF10883148
BSCANFS555149
BSCANF105187225
BSCANF11:41407
BSCANF11014259
BSCANF10883182
BSCANF11437145
BSCANF11014237
BSCANF107363019
BSCANF11625291
BSCANF102753994
BSCANF8987940
BSCANF104217361
BSUSAFG68102386
BSCANF10925923
BSCANF11014201
BSCANF9954059
BSCANF107010648
BSCANF11014197
BSCANF10622131%
BSCANFS907791
BSCANF11138634
BSCANF106794826
BSCANF11175953
BSCANF11014207
BSCANF106157106
BSCANF11148593
BSCANF11141362
BSCANF10883158
BSCANF11625268
BSCANF10883158
BSCANF11625279
BSCANF107363016
BSCANF107310031
BSCANF106823838
BSCANF11236863
BSCANF11625279
BSCANF115392761
BSCANF11014260
BSCANF11014259

BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASY
NOR BELLA SUPREME DARBLE
GUBELMAN SPECIAL DANISH

NOR BELLA PAUL EVE

SILVER TOP DY CHARLOTTE

NOR BELLA SUPREME SPARKS ET
NOR BELLA PAUL EVE

GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE
BRADNER SUPREME TA-DU
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS KATIE
DUN ROVIN REGGIANO PRECIOUS
NOR BELLA SUPREME SPARKS ET
CRIKSIDE HEARTBREAKER
GOULAISE SCIPIO UGOLINE

NOR BELLA TD ELLIS

ROBIN NEST SCIPIO KONE

RENCIE AGIO SUISY

CRIKSIDE QUICKSTEP RUFFLES
GUBELMAN DALLY DOLLAR

NOR BELLA SCIPIO ROOTREER
DUN ROVIN REGGIANG PRECIOUS
GUBELMAN BROQKINGS CLAIRE
BROWN HEAVEN MANCHEST FRECKLE
GUBELMAN VIGOR DORIS

CASTEL PRESTIGE CLARA

CRIKSIDE SILKIE

FRAGANCES CARTOON ZEPHYRE
TOP ACRES EXPRESS TAHITI €T
DUN ROVIN SUPREME BUTTERSCOTCH
GUBELMAN ALIBABA ALICE

ALDEE COLLECTION CHAHLUA ET
GOULAISE JONGLEUR LIMOCHE
GUBELMAN ALIBABA DELTA
SYLGO AGENDA DORALY

CRIKSIDE AGENDA MARILYN
BATESDALE EDDIE TRINKET
GRANMONT POWERPLAY LEGALITE
SWISSLANE WONDERMENT MIA
GUBELMAN MADRIGAL DARLIN
BROWN HEAVEN TRACT SWEET DALLY
BRADNER TOOTIE WONDERMENT ET
CRIKSIDE AGENDA ELEANOR

NOR BELLA JETFIRE STELLA
GUBELMAN PROHUVO DIME

NOR BELLA JETFIRE STELLA
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DELIGHT
BROWN HEAVEN SECRET COCO
MILEC PRUNKI MANILLE

SHADY LANE SWISS ALTHOUGH ET
SPRING ROSE SENATOR BRINKLEY
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DELIGHT
NOR BELLA SUPREME PALMER ET
GUBELMAN PROUD DILLY ET
GUBELMAN DALLY DOLLAR

Class Owner

EX 97 2E FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
EX 95 5E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 95 4E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 95 1E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 94 4E FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
£X 94 2E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 94 1E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 93 2E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTO. ON
EX 93 2E GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD BC
EX 93 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 93 1€ DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
EX 93 1E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 92 5E CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
EX 92 AE FERME GOULAISE INC. Qc
EX 92 3E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 92 3£ OSCAR BOWMAN ON
EX 92 3E FERME RENCIE INC. ac
EX 92 2E CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
EX 92 2E GUBELMANN BROWN SWIiSS LTD, ON
EX 92 2E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 92 1E DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
EX 92 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD, ON
EX 92 1E FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
EX 92 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 6E FERME MCF LECLERC INC. Qc
EX 91 3B CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
EX 91 58 FERME FRAGANCES INC. ac
EX 91 4 GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD BC
EX 91 3E DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
EX 91 3E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 3E LAURIE & DONNA HARP MB
EX 91 3E FERME GOULAISE INC. ac
EX 91 3 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 3F FERME SYLGO SENC Qc
EX 91 2E CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
EX 91 2E BATESDALE FARMS ON
EX 91 2€ FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC Qc
EX 91 2E  SWISSLANE FARMS ON
EX 91 2E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. On
EX 91 2E FERME BROWN HEAVEN ac
EX 91 2E GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD BC
EX 91 2E CRIKSIDE FARMS Ma
EX 91 2E NOR BELLA ACRES INC, ON
EX 91 2E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 2E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 91 2E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 21 1E FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
EX 91 1 FERME MCF LECLERC INC. Qc
EX 91 1E BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND Qc
EX 91 1E STEPHEN HENHOEFFER ON
EX 91 1€ GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 1E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 91 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 91 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON



2017 Excellents..

BSCANF11582765
BSCANF107363031
BSCANF9695455
BSCANF9655515
BSCANF9695518
BSCANF11014164
BSCANFI809605
BSCANFS5685513
BSCANF105158037
BSCANF8987974
BSCANF8988036
BSCANF9555171
BSCANF106823837
BSCANF10980372
BSCANF11014169
BSCANF9907814
BSCANF9943453
BSCANF11138641
BSCANF11014221
BSCANF10883150
BSCANF11522517
BSCANF105618783
BSCANF10980378
BSUSAF68144045
BSCANF7954329
BSCANF105508264
BSCANF9756626
BSCANF11625277
BSCANF11282392
BSCANF109336745
BSCANF11236863
BSCANF11014211
BSCANF107085065
BSCANF11592761
BSCANF11437163
BSCANF108697459
BSCANF107961619
BSCANF106794832
BSCANF105117446
BSCANF11592752
BSCANF107329285
BSCANF11014215
BSCANF106277052
BSCANF11014221
BSCANF11715456
BSCANF107938435
BSCANFS936258
BSUSAF68147664
BSCANF11625300
BSCANF8968651
BSCANF106794826
BSCANF9549497
BSCANF107882245
BSCANF11177679

.Continued

NOR BELLA PAUL SAREE

BROWN HEAVEN THUNDER BETSY
GUBELMAN PAYOFF WALDI
GUBELMAN TD MOCCA
GUBELMAN VIGOR DANIELLE
GUBELMAN GLENN LESLIE

DUN ROVIN BRILLIANT PEARL
GUBELMAN VIGOR ANGEL
PAUFERLOU POET WILLOW
CRIKSIDE FASTBREAK TRULOVE
NOR BELLA BLAZER LOTTO

ROBIN NEST VIGOR ROSE

SHADY LANE SWISS PRK APOLLO ET
KEVIOTT ACRES MOTOWN XIANG
GUBELMAN VIGOR CINDERELLA
CRIKSIDE FOXTROT

SPRING ROSE LEGACY BOUQUET
BATESDALE DANIEL ELYSE
GUBELMAN VIGOR ABBY

NOR BELLA DOMINATE SARLA
BRADNER BROOKINGS PICKET ET
MILEC POWER 8ELLA ET

KEVIOTT ACRES MILLENIUM XPERT
JONLEE PREMI ORISEDALE
BRADNER MSGRANNY WONDERMENT ET
GOULAISE GLENN LOGIC 2

FOUR OAK WONDERMENT TWINKLE
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DORA ET
SIGEL WONDERMENT MOLL
CHARELUSON C-PEPPER SPICE
SPRING ROSE SENATOR BRINKLEY
GUBELMAN TAU PENNY

ANFEELD GYPSIE JANE ET

NOR BELLA SUPREME PALMER ET
DUN ROVIN SUNDOWN BROOKLYN
GOULAISE VIGOR ARLY

SHADY LANE SWISS BRKNGS ALPHA
GRANMONT SLEUTH TURNIK
ANFIELD ASTCR FLIDA

NOR BELLA SUPREME POPCORN ET
SYLGO LESTER IRENE

GUBELMAN PROMUVO DEBBIE
DAYRY SWISS JONGLEUR PEKA
GUBELMAN VIGOR ABBY

TOP SWISS VIGOR VIPER

ANFIELD THUNDER RAISIN

PER SWISS AGENDA JEWEL
CUTTING EDGE JET FIONNA ET
GUBELMAN JUHUS ALICIA
EASTWIND ASTCR BARBARA
GRANMONT POWERPLAY LEGALITE
SPRING ROSE ZEUS SAGE

MILEC BROOKINGS BARBIE

ROBIN NEST BROOKINGS CANON

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

91 1E
91 1E
90 5E
90 4E
90 4E
S0 3E
90 3E
90 3t
90 3t
90 3E
90 3E
90 3E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
S0 2E
90 22
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2€
80 2E
S0 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 2E
90 1E
S0 1E
90 1E
90 iE
90 1E
S0 1
90 1&
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
S0 1E
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
S0 1k
90 1g
90 1E
90 1k
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E
90 1E

NOR BELLA ACRES INC,

FERME BROWN HEAVEN
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
GUBELMANN BROWN SWI55 LTD.
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
PAUFERLOU INC

CRIKSIDE FARMS

NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

OSCAR BOWMAN

BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND
KEVIN ELLIOTT

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
CRIKSIDE FARMS

STEPHEN HENHOEFFER
BATESDALE FARMS

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

BRADNER R FARMS LTD

FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

KEVIN ELLICTT

FERME R.D. LIMOGES SENC
BRADNER R FARMS LTD

FERME GOULAISE INC.

FOUR OAK FARMS

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN
FERME CHARLUSON INC
STEPHEN HENHOEFFER
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
SWISS DREAM FARM

NOR BELEA ACRES INC,

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD

FERME GOULAISE INC.

BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND
FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC
FERME SYLGO SENC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

FERME SYLGO SENC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
DAVE, DANY & YVAN ROUSSEAU
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
SIGVIEW FARMS

BROWN HEAVEN & MARKUS MUELLER

HENRY 5. MARTIN

FERME BROWN HEAVEN & SWISS DREAM FARM

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.
DUANE TOLHURST

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC
STEPHEN HENHOEFFER

FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

C5SCAR BOWMAN

ON
ac
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
MB
On
ON
ac
ON
ON
MB
CN
ON
ON
ON
BC

Qc
ON
Qc
BC

Qc
MB
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
MB
ON
ON
Qac
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ac
ON



2017 Excellents...Continued

BSUSAF68114852
BSCANF11625277
BSCANF9507834
BSCANF11014253
BSCANF107363016
BSCANF10883187
BSCANF11282426
BSCANF106591113
BSCANF11616845

JUST SO AGENDA CHORUS
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DORA ET
CRIKSIDE CARTOON CARRIANN
GUBELMAN VIGOR ANNIE
BROWN HEAVEN SECRET COCO
NOR BELLA VIGOR EMERALD
SIGEL CAFINO MUKI

SCHWEIZER TD COQKIE

ELOC WONDERMENT RECALL

2017 Very Good Two Year Olds

BSCANF108217130
BSCANF108880639
BSCANF108880850
BSCANF12295613
BSCANF11375632
BSCANF108880643
BSCANF11869630
BSCANF12259600
BSCANF108880648
BSCANF12275280
BSUSAFG8171026
BSCANF12015868
BSUSAF7343761%
BSCANF12115931
BSCANF108380651
BSCANF12115932
BSCANF11522741
BSUSAF68163425
BSCANF11903128
BSCANF12015859
BSCANF12293603
BSCANF12275273
BSCANF11375632
BSCANF109246587
BSCANF12383228
BSCANF109239816
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF12328844
BSCANF12009331
BSCANF108880646
B5CANF11719515
BSCANF12202449
BSCANF12115939
BSCANF109126550
BSCANF108554835
BSCANF12163363
BSCANF12024073
BSUSAFE8164914
BSCANF12226560
BSCANF11869664
BSCANF11869657
BSCANF109239817

MILEC DALLY BAILA

BROWN HEAVEN LEBRON FAITH ET
BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANNY ET
GUBELMAN BUSH CARMEN

SWISS5 DREAM FANTASTIC SPECIAL
BROWN HEAVEN BLOOMING BUNNY ET
GUBELMAN ANIBAL LACY
GUBELMAN S58B DEVON P

BROWN HEAVEN B SWEETY DALLY €T
NOR BELLA DALLY PEANUT
TROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI

NOR BELLA CARTER DAFFY ET

DAN MAUR ROSCO SHIVER

DUN ROVIN TWILIGHT IRIS

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FAY

DUN ROVIN SEAMAN CHELSEY
BRADNER WHISKEY TIGGER LIL
WRIGHT-WAY TIERRA SIESTA
SPRING ROSE WHISKEY SOLARA

NOR BELLA WHISKEY DANDELION
GUBELMAN BUSH DELLA

NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA ET
SWISS DREAM FANTASTIC SPECIAL
ANFIELD BOSEPHUS DIVA
BRADNER-4G BLUE RIBBON PRIZE
MILEC DENVER HARLEY ET
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
EASTWIND BIVER ALASKA

BRADNER PEPPER HOT

BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASIA ET
SIGVIEW VIOLET PAYSSLI

YELLOW BRIAR SERAPHINA

DUN ROVIN CARTER AUBREY
HIRONDELLE SEASIDEBLOOM TAMARA
PAUFERLOU PROUD MAYA
PRINSVILLE VIGOR CLOVER

CRIKSIDE BUSH FROSTBITE

CIE MANY MAPLES KANDY

FOUR CAK BOSEPHUS ROMPH
GUBELMAN CADENCE DAYTONA
GUBELMAN JOSCHKA WONDER
MiLEC DENVER ASHLEY ET

EX 90 1E BRADNER R FARMS LTD 8c
EX 90 1 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX S0 1 CRIKSIDE FARMS MB
EX 90 1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
EX 90 1E FERME BROWN HEAVEN QcC
EX 90 1E NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
EX 9¢ 1E MICHAEL & CORDULA INAUEN ON
EX 90 1E LA FERME HANS ENR. Qc
EX 90 1E A.DEAN COLE NS
Class Owner

VG2 88 FERME MCF LECLERC INC, Qc
VG2 88 FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
VG2 87 FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
VG2 87 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
VGE2 87 SWISS DREAM FARM M8
VG2 87 FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
VG2 &7 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
VG2 87 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
V@2 87 FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
V@2 87 NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
VG2 87 MATTHEW PACHECO & ALANA MCKINVEN QC
VG2 87 NOR BELEA ACRES INC. ON
V@2 87 BRADNER FARMS BC
VG2 87 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
VG2 86 FERME BROWN HEAVEN ac
V@2 19) BAILEY & ASHLEY MCCONNELL ON
VG2 86 GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD BC
VG2 86 LOOKOUT & GERALD HALBACH Qc
VG2 86 STEPHEN HENHOEFFER On
VG2 86 NOR BELLA ACRES INC. ON
VG2 86 GUBELMANN BROWN SWI5S LTD. ON
VG2 86 NOR BELLA ACRES INC, ON
VG2 86 SWISS DREAM FARM MB
VG2 86 FERME BROWN HEAVEN & DAYRY SWISS Qc
VG2 86 GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD BC
VG2 a6 FERME MCF LECLERC INC, Qc
VG2 86 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
VG2 85 HEIDI & WALTER VON AH ON
VG2 85 BRADNER FARMS BC
V@2 85 FERME BROWN HEAVEN Qc
VG2 85 SIGVIEW FARMS ON
VG2 85 JEFF STEPHENS & JEFF WQQDS ON
VGZz 85 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD ON
VG2 85 FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC. ac
VG2 85 PAUFERLOU INC Qc
VG2 85 PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC. CN
V@2 85 BRADNER FARMS BC
VG2 85 FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC, Qc
VG2 85 FOUR OAK FARMS MB
VG2 85 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD. ON
VG2 85 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD, ON
VG2 85 FERME MCF LECLERC INC, ac



2017 Very Good Two Year Olds...Continued

BSCANF105239829
B5CANF12115549
BSCANF11903139
BSCANF12231187
BSCANF109614263
BSCANF12159189
BSCANF12275272
BSUSAF68164925
BSCANF109618720
BSCANF12024090
B5CANF109081164
BSCANF12299599
BSCANF12115948
BSCANF109234580
BSCANF11947612
BSCANF108880638
BSCANF12275274
BSCANF109428976
BSCANF11911235
BSCANF108880641
BSCANF11911239
BSCANF11785878
BSCANF109171553
BSCANF12015874
BSCANF109185153
BSCANF109114443
BSCANF12177812
BSCANF108913435
BSCANF11789867
BSCANF108880642
BSCANF11869653
BSCANF109239811
BSCANF12094659
BSCANF108421814
BSCANF12275278
BSCANF109096507
BSCANF102618710
BSCANF109621991
BSCANF12115927
BSCANF11522741
BSCANF11866103
BSCANF108913443
BSCANF12024082
BSCANF12335221
B8SCANF12335222
BSCANF108880640
BSCANF12024086
BSCANF109239821
BSCANF11869661
BSCANF109197866
BSCANF108681160

MILEC GLENNCORE CARESSE
DUN ROVIN DAVENPORT GEENA
SPRING ROSE SEAMAN JANIE
SWISSLANE FAUST MELISSA

SYLGO DURHAM WILDEN
CLEARCREST DAVENPORT EVE

NOR BELLA WONDERMENT PIXIE ET
MANY MAPLES WHINER

BLYVIAN SEAMAN BARBIE

CRIKSIDE JAVA ELANA

MARLAIT BROOKINGS GENIE
GUBELMAN BUSH DUBLIN

DUN ROVIN CARTER VACEY
GOULAISE BROOKLYN CORONA
BULL ACRES PARKER CARTOON RAY
BROWN HEAVEN FANTASTIC FREAKY
NOR BELLA WONDERMENT RAVEN
BEAUSIT TOUGHER BEBE
BATESDALE SEAMAN MARGARITA
BROWN HEAVEN KING PIN BEST
BATESDALE SEAMAN ROBIN

FOUR DAK GPS KUPID

REDAM TWILIGHT CADNAS

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
BARONETS TWILIGHT IRENE

SEROL AUGUST GRACE-ELFE

ELOC PAYSSLE KAMO ET

SHADY LANE SWISS PEPPER AGAIN
FOUR OAK BROOKINGS VANCOUVER

BROWN HEAVEN BLOOM BLUBERRY ET

GUBELMAN TOUGHER VIXIE
MILEC SEAMAN BRETZEL

KEVIOTT ACRES GOLDRUSH BETSY
DESCHENOISE JOEL PASTILLE

NOR BELLA SEAMAN MISS PIGGY ET
JOLIDAI MILLENIUM NIBE
BLYVIAN PAYSSLE HAILEY

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHFRIES
DUN ROVIN PEPPER GRACIOUS
BRADNER WHISKEY TIGGER LiL
SWISS KINE JAVA OAKLEY

SHADY LANE SWISS C PICADILLY
CRIKSIDE BUSH WREN

BATESDALE DURHAM RAE
BATESDALE BUSH FANTASTIC
BROWN HEAVEN DIABLO DESIRE
CRIKSIDE AUGUST LOVELY

MILEC BURHAM COCONUTET
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DEANA
SYLGO SEAMAN LASICK
SCHWEIZER PEPPER SAVANNA

VG2
V@2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
V@2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
V@2

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
a5
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
&5
85
85
85
85
85
83
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
&5
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

FERME MCF LECLERC INC.
DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD
STEPHEN HENHOEFFER
SWISSLANE FARMS
FERME SYLGO SENC
SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS
NOR BELLA ACRES INC.
FERME HEER S.E.N.C.
MYLENE BOURQUE
CRIKSIDE FARMS
MARTIN GOULET

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD
FERME GOULAISE INC,

BULL ACRES FARM

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD
NOR BELLA ACRES INC,
FERME BEAU-SITE SENC
FERME CHARLUSON INC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN
BATESDALE FARMS

FOUR OAK FARMS

FERME REDAM INC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC.
FERME BARCNETS SENC
FERME SEROL SENC

A. DEAN COLE

BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND
FOUR OAK FARMS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN
LEONARD SPEARS & ERIC SPEARS
FERME MCF LECLERC INC.
KEVIN ELLIOTT

KATHERINE DESCHENES
NOR BELLA ACRES INC,
FERME CHAMCY INC.
MYLENE BOURQUE

FERME BROWN HEAVEN
DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD
GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD
SIGHT HILL FARM LTD
BARRIE A & DIANE DRUMMOND
BRADNER FARMS
BATESDALE FARMS
BATESDALE FARMS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN
BRADNER FARMS

FERME MCF LECLERC INC.

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.

FERME SYLGO SENC
LA FERME HANS ENR.

ac
ON
ON
ON
Qc
CN
ON
Qc

Qc
MB
Qc
On
ON
ac
ON
8C

ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
MB
ac
ON
Qc
Qc

NS

ol
MB
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
BC

MB
ac
BC

ON
ON
ac
BC

Qc
ON
Qc
Qc



